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Section 1
Summary
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The core Healthcare-Big Data segment drove growth, resulting in a solid increase in both Revenue and EBITDA.

FY2025 H1: Performance Highlights

Y-o-Y

Consolidated Revenue
(Million JPY)

Y-o-Y

+28％

Healthcare-Big Data

Revenue

Y-o-Y

Consolidated EBITDA
(Million JPY)

Y-o-Y

+28％

Healthcare-Big Data

EBITDA

23,080

5,524

+24％

+23％

Transaction volume by
data utilization area

For Industry

+36％

+17％ +30％

20.06 million people

Number of Pep Up IDs

7.73 million people

Number of People in
Contracted Payer

Note: IFRS-based

EBITDA: Operating profit + Depreciation and amortization costs ± Other profits and/or losses

For Payers/

Individuals

For Medical

Service Providers 
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[Reference] FY2025: Business Segments of JMDC Group

The Healthcare-Big Data segment continues to expand its business scale in the Industry, Payer/Individuals, and Medical Service P roviders 

areas. The Tele-medicine segment maintains high profitability, supported by steady demand, and sustains stable growth.

Healthcare-Big Data

Tele-medicine

For Industry

Data utilization service for pharmaceutical 

companies, insurance companies, etc. 

For Payers and Individuals

Data analysis for health insurance unions, 

provision of “Pep Up,” an ICT product for health 

insurance union members, and services for 

local governments

For Medical Service Providers
Medicine DB, data analysis for medical 
institutions, management consulting/finance, 
web-based medical inquiries, system for 
attracting patients/taking reservations

Provision of remote diagnostic imaging service

Summary of FY2025 H1

• In the pharmaceutical domain, the development of data 

utilization applications in the Sales & Marketing and R&D 

areas significantly expanded

• In the life and non-life insurance domain, growth was 

weak due to the impact of client consolidation/integration 

in H1. However, demand generation is progressing 

smoothly toward H2, and the business is beginning to 

regain its growth momentum

• Growth temporarily slowed due to M&A in the local 

government domain. However, business scale is 

expanding smoothly, and the aggregation of local 

government data is also accelerating

• In the health insurance unions domain, continued 

penetration of Pep Up into the expanded user base drove 

growth

• Sustained increase in the number of facilities introducing 

data infrastructure services, leading to an expansion in 

data volume

• High value-added services such as consulting and 

finance for medical institutions drove growth

• Smart clinics also continuing to expand

• Maintain high profitability due to solid demand and 

strengthened operations

Business Outline
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FY2025 H1: Management Viewpoints

In order to further deepen the understanding of shareholders, investors and other stakeholders, we will provide management vi ewpoints.

Q. How do you evaluate your business performance and progress in this H1?

• The Healthcare-Big Data segment continued to perform well following Q1, with each business maintaining balanced growth. Business for Industry continued to grow mainly in 

the marketing area, which is focused on as a new business area. As for business for Payers/Individuals, although the growth rate has slowed somewhat due to a slower 

increase in the local government domain than in the health insurance unions domain, Pep Up is leading the health insurance domain in continuing strong growth. Sales for 

medical service providers also grew steadily, particularly in high-value-added businesses.

• On the profit side, EBITDA and operating income progressed as expected. On the other hand, profit before tax and profit attributable to owners of the parent were lower than 

expected. The reason is that a subsidiary that carried out an M&A several years ago recorded losses on financial instruments it held before joining the Group. We do not invest 

in these financial instruments and do not hold any other similar financial instruments. Therefore, the impact of this transaction is temporary and will not affect future profitability.

Q. The growth rate of the business for industry seems to have slowed down compared to Q1. What is the cause?

• Growth appears to have slowed slightly in Q2 compared with Q1, which was particularly strong, due to some sales being pulled forward into Q1 in the business for 

pharmaceutical companies and temporary weakness in the business for life insurance companies. On the other hand, the business environment remains favorable, with 24% 

growth in LTM (compared with 19% growth in the same period last year), so we do not feel that growth has slowed.

• In pharmaceutical companies, the need to utilize data is increasing. In addition to the massive increase in our company data and the expansion of consumer platforms in recent 

years, the shift in product portfolio from primary care to specialty care and rare diseases is causing structural changes in needs. In the sales and marketing area, services that 

utilize data and consumer platforms to identify unmet medical needs and support the provision of appropriate information are expanding. Efforts to utilize data to improve 

efficiency are also spreading in the clinical trial area. We believe that this trend is not temporary but irreversible, and as a leading healthcare data company, we are determined 

to meet these expectations. (Refer to "Business Progress" on page 32 and later)

• The business for life insurance companies temporarily weakened due to the impact of consolidation of transactions due to customer mergers. On the other hand, orders 

received this fiscal year were higher than last fiscal year, and there is no problem with the growth trend throughout the year.

Q. What is your outlook for H2 of FY2025?

• We believe that the business has progressed smoothly so far in response to the guidance at the beginning of this fiscal year. In particular, the business environment in 

Healthcare-Big Data continues to be favorable as the need for various initiatives utilizing data is structurally increasing. In our company business, revenues and profits will 

be disproportionately focused in H2 of the year, so we will continue to be vigilant in achieving our guidance.

Q. What is the progress of collecting and utilizing new data?

• The accumulation of data on the elderly continues to accelerate. In FY2024 Q4 financial results, we shared the progress of data on the elderly originating from local 

governments, and data from DPC hospitals are also being accumulated in various forms, and we have already achieved a relative share of about 0.9 compared to the largest 

data volume company. Achieving the No. 1 data volume within the fiscal year is in sight.

• Response to the use of such data by pharmaceutical companies and life insurance companies remained positive. Although full-scale contributions to earnings are yet to come, 

we feel that we are making good progress.
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Section 2
FY2025 Q2 Performance Report
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FY2025 H1: Summary of Consolidated Performance

Both revenues and profits are growing steadily. As a result of a one-time loss on financial instruments at a subsidiary, income before income 

taxes and below was slightly lower than expected for this H1.

(Unit: Million JPY) FY2024 H1 FY2025 H1 Y-o-Y

Revenue 18,548 23,080 +24%

Operating profit
 (Rate) 

3,153
 (17%) 

4,025
 (17%) 

+28%

Note: IFRS-based

EBITDA: Operating profit + Depreciation and amortization costs ± Other profits and/or losses, EBITDA margin: EBITDA/Revenue

Profit before taxes
 (Rate) 

3,071
 (17%) 

3,657
 (16%) 

+19%

Profit attributable to 

owners of parent 
 (Rate) 

2,189
 (11%) 

2,376
 (10%) 

+12%

Profit attributable to 

owners of parent

(continuing operations)
2,119 2,376 +12%

Profit attributable to 

owners of parent 

(discontinued operations)
70 - -

EBITDA
 (Margin) 

4,480
 (24%) 

5,524
 (24%) 

+23%
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[Reference] FY2025: Progress Against Full-Year Forecasts

The progress rate against the full-year forecast was as expected. If there are major changes to the plan, we will disclose them appropriately.

(Unit: Million JPY) FY2025 H1 FY2025 Full-Year Forecasts Progress ratio

Revenue 23,080 50,500 46%

Operating profit
 (Rate) 

4,025
 (17%) 

11,500
 (23%) 

35%

Note: IFRS-based

EBITDA: Operating profit + Depreciation and amortization costs ± Other profits and/or losses, EBITDA margin: EBITDA/Revenue

Profit before taxes
 (Rate) 

3,657
 (16%) 

11,000
 (22%) 

33%

Profit attributable to 

owners of parent 
 (Rate) 

2,376
 (10%) 

7,400
 (15%) 

32%

Profit attributable to 

owners of parent

(continuing operations)
2,376 7,400 32%

Profit attributable to 

owners of parent 

(discontinued operations)
- - -

EBITDA
 (Margin) 

5,524
 (24%) 

14,500
 (29%) 

38%
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FY2025 Q2: Quarterly Consolidated Revenue/EBITDA

Note: IFRS-based

EBITDA: Operating profit + Depreciation and amortization costs ± Other profits and/or losses, EBITDA margin: EBITDA/Revenue

(Unit: Million JPY)

Quarterly Trends of Consolidated Revenue

(Unit: Million JPY and %)

Quarterly Trends of Consolidated EBITDA/margin

Healthcare-Big Data drove growth, and both revenue and EBITDA grew in line with the plan announced at Q1.

EBITDA

Margin

Full-year EBITDA margin

29%

Full-year EBITDA margin

26%

Full-year EBITDA margin

29% (Plan)

5,779
6,756

9,803

8,096

10,451

12,099

10,725

12,355

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2

8,233

11,075

+ 18%

23 27 26

FY2024FY2023 FY2025 FY2024FY2023 FY2025

EBITDA

1,603 1,563

3,215

1,649

3,312

2,267

3,256

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2

2,831 2,831
3,138

+ 15%
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FY2025 H1: Performance by Segment

(Unit: Million JPY)

Healthcare-Big Data

15,511 

3,751 

(24%)

19,893 

4,800 

(24%)

+28%

+28%

Revenue

EBITDA

(Margin)

Tele-medicine

3,058 

1,130 

(37%)

3,186 

1,152 

(36%)

+4%

+2%

Revenue

EBITDA

(Margin)

Adjustment

-21 

-401 

- 

-428 

-

-

Revenue

EBITDA

FY2024 H1 FY2025 H1

Note: IFRS-based

EBITDA: Operating profit + Depreciation and amortization costs ± Other profits and/or losses, EBITDA margin: EBITDA/Revenue

Y-o-Y

Both revenues and profits grew due to high growth in the healthcare-Big Data segment and high profitability in the Tele-medicine segment.
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[Reference] FY2025 H1: Revenue/EBITDA by Segment

Revenue EBITDA/EBITDA Margin

JPY23,080m

Healthcare-Big Data

Tele-medicine

JPY3,186m

JPY19,893m

JPY5,524m

(including “Adjustment” 

-JPY428m)

Healthcare-Big Data

Tele-medicine

JPY4,800m

24%

JPY1,152m

36%

EBITDA margin

24%

Note: IFRS-based

EBITDA: Operating profit + Depreciation and amortization costs ± Other profits and/or losses, EBITDA margin: EBITDA/Revenue

The core Healthcare-Big Data segment generates more than 80% of the Group's revenue and EBITDA. The Tele -medicine segment continues to 

maintain high profitability and generate stable profits.
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Section 3
Healthcare-Big Data Business
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Each of our businesses—for Industry, for Payers/Individuals, and for Medical Service Providers—continues to grow in a well-balanced manner.

Healthcare-Big Data Business: Outline

For Industry

Data Utilization

Mainly for pharmaceutical companies and 

insurance companies

Healthcare-Big Data Business Size
(FY2025 H1 results)

For Payers/Individuals
Develop health business support services 

for health insurance unions and local 

governments, and operate Pep Up

For Medical Service 

Providers
Rapid expansion of business for medical 

institutions

Note: Each business size value represents a simple sum for business management purposes. No adjustment was made to inter-segment transaction adjustment values.

(Unit: Million JPY)

6,986

5,317

7,705

Growth rate

+ 36%

+ 17%

+ 30%
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Healthcare-Big Data Business: Revenue

Note: IFRS-based

(Unit: Million JPY)

Revenue as Compared to Last Year

(Unit: Million JPY and %)

Quarterly Trends of Revenue

Revenue continued to grow as a result of the expansion of business areas, and maintained high growth.

FY2024FY2023 FY2025

4,497

5,337

6,814

8,409

6,606

8,904
9,517

10,617

9,201

10,692

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2

+ 20%

6,606

9,201

8,904

10,692

FY2024

H1

FY2025

H1

Q2

Q1

15,511

19,893+ 28%
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Healthcare-Big Data Business: EBITDA

Note: IFRS-based

EBITDA: Operating profit + Depreciation and amortization costs ± Other profits and/or losses, EBITDA margin: EBITDA/Revenue

(Unit: Million JPY)

EBITDA as Compared to Last Year

(Unit: Million JPY and %)

Quarterly Trends of EBITDA

We are maintaining high profitability while expanding our business areas.

FY2024FY2023 FY2025

1,294 1,197

2,464

2,928

1,301

2,449

2,741

3,063

1,919

2,881

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2

+ 18%

1,301

1,919

2,449

2,881

FY2024

H1

FY2025

H1

Q2

Q1

3,751

4,800+ 28%
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JMDC Healthcare-Big Data

JMDC will support the evolution of medicine by accumulating diverse healthcare data in Japan and building an environment enabling any player in the 

healthcare industry to use the data.

JMDC’s Healthcare-

Big Database

Study 
epidemiology 

data

Calculate 
disease 

incidence
rate

Analyze 
patient 

behavior

Analyze 
regional 
medicine
network

Estimate
and analyze 

patient 
count

Payers

Insurers

Pharmaceutical 

companies

Dispensing pharmacies 

Medical institutions 

Doctors

Business owners

Individuals

Use data Use data

Provide 

data

Provide 

data
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For Industry: Business Status of Data Utilization

With the increase in the amount of data that we hold and structural changes in the product portfolios of pharmaceutical compa nies, demand for the 

use of data is growing and driving growth.

(Unit: Million JPY)

Quarterly Revenue Trends of Business for Industry

(Unit: Million JPY)

Yearly Revenue Trends of Business for Industry

September 2025 LTM

September 2024 LTM

LTM: Last Twelve Months (the past 12 months from the latest quarter)

12,263

15,145

+ 24%

1,916

2,510

3,623

2,434
2,697

4,080 4,078

3,639
3,347

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2

3,507

+ 24%

4,862
6,604

9,578
11,557

13,290

FY2020 FY2021 FY2022 FY2023 FY2024 FY2025
FY2024FY2023 FY2025
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・・・

For Industry: Maximize Revenue of Effective Data Usage

V
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Data Expansion (Cross-Sell)

Data

Analysis

Consulting

Solution

DB

CheckupPayer 

claims

Laboratory 

data
DPC

Medical 

facilities
Electronic 

medical record

Patient 

Question

naire

Medical 

imaging

Doctors Amount 

of activity 
Medication

PRO
Genome

To expand data utilization, we will take measures in the form of raising value-added (Up-Sell) and widening data categories (Cross-Sell).
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For Industry: Status of Up-selling

There is a growing shift from simply providing data to offering higher value-added services such as consulting, analysis and solution.

Status of Up-Selling (Revenue by Service)

(Unit: Million JPY) 

2,606 2,776

1,493

2,735

1,032

1,474

FY2024

H1

• Expansion of system development using data 

and provision of solutions to different industries

• Continuous expansion of data-based consulting 

services and database analysis

• Continued stable growth in the provision of data 

and databases due to increased penetration

DB

Consulting

Solution

Analysis

Data

FY2025

H1

6,986

5,131
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For Industry: Comparison by Division in the Pharmaceutical Companies

Demand for consulting projects and other services is expanding in both the Sales & Marketing and R&D departments, leading to strong growth.

Note: In the above “Comparison of Departments in Pharmaceutical Companies”, sales from academia and other companies have been  deducted.

Comparison by Division in the Pharmaceutical Companies

(Unit: Amount basis)

R&D

• Accelerated growth of data-driven operations in clinical trials

Sales & Marketing

• Data utilization needs are expanding in rare disease areas. In addition, demand 

for advanced analysis using AI is expanding and high growth is sustained.

Medical

• Business performance in this H1 was weak, reflecting the efforts made up to the 

previous fiscal year.

• On the other hand, OMOP measures and other measures stimulated demand for 

our Medical-related services, and we made steady progress toward this H2.

FY2024

H1

FY2025

H1

Others

R&D

Sales & Marketing

Medical

+ 46%
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For Payers/Individuals: Expansion of payer data infrastructure

The population has reached our target size. As for the number of Pep Up users, we are continuing a good cycle in which the ex pansion of 

services leads to the expansion of new users.

JMDC Population Count Trend

(Unit: Million people)The population exceeds 20 million.

Note: Members represent the total number of members of payers that have continuous contracts with us as of the end of April of each year (excluding one-time transactions, rounded off), provided that the numbers 

for past years are the total member numbers as of the date of this presentation of payers. 

0

10

5

15

20

Apr.

2019

Apr.

2021

Apr.

2020

Apr.

2022

Apr.

2023

Apr.

2024

Apr.

2025

Sep.

2025

20.06

Number of Payers

425

(Unit: Million people)

Pep Up: Number of User IDs

5.69

At the end of

September 2023

6.94

At the end of

September 2024

7.73

At the end of

September 2025

Approx. 1.4 times
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For Payers/Individuals: State of Business

The expansion of Pep Up usage among health insurance subscribers drove growth, and continued business expansion through a sol id 

business foundation.

Quarterly Revenue Trends of Business for Payers/individuals

(Unit: Million JPY) 

Quarterly Revenue Trends in Pep Up related sales

(Unit: Million JPY) 

FY2024FY2023 FY2025 FY2024FY2023 FY2025

547

940

2,017

1,403

3,132

2,198

2,653

1,789

3,528

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2

1,101

+ 13%

298

509
579

448

636

901

698
594

891

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2

567

+ 40%



23

[Reference] For Payers/Individuals: Changes in the Trend of Business Scale for Local Governments

Cancerscan's participation in our group (FY2023 Q4) established a solid business foundation in the local government area. Goi ng forward, we 

will promote both stable business growth and the expansion of data utilization that contributes to returning value to society  and individuals.

Quarterly Trends of Business Sales for Payers/Individuals (for Local Governments)

(Unit: Million JPY) 

12

833
678

1,990

862

1,423

788

2,108

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2

2 7

+ 6%

FY2024FY2023 FY2025

• Establishing a Solid Data Business 

Foundation for Local Governments

✓Maintaining a strong relationship of trust with 

local governments

✓On the other hand, as business scale 

expanded, growth stabilized

✓ Steady progress in data utilization that 

contributes to the return of value to society 

and individuals through business 

infrastructure
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For Medical Service Providers: State of Business

Driven by steady demand from medical institutions and clinics, our business continues to grow. In addition, we are steadily e xpanding our data 

utilization platform based on the various systems provided to medical institutions (hospitals).

Quarterly Revenue Trends of Business for Medical Service Providers

(Unit: Million JPY) 

Number of Systems Provided to Medical Institutions (Hospitals) by 

JMDC Group Companies

(Number of facilities basis)

• Electronic medical records, 

clinical testing systems, etc.

• Medication guidance 

system

• Remote image 

diagnosis system

In progress

Scheduled to begin in the future

In progress

In progress

Approx. 1,300~1,400 hospitals

Data Utilization Licensing

• Building databases and 

analysis of DPC/claims 

data, and electronic 

medical records, etc.FY2024FY2023 FY2025

2,052
1,915

2,840 2,827

3,120
3,343

3,993
3,817 3,887

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2

2,286

+ 25%
Others

ICM

MDB

Doctor-NET

JMDC

At the end of

September 2025

Approx. 3,400 hospitals
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For Medical Service Providers: Potential of Business for Hospitals

Growth continues to be driven not only by data infrastructure services such as system provision for hospitals, but also by hi gh-value-added 

services such as consulting and management support. Market penetration of systems provided to medical institutions is still l imited, and we expect 

significant potential for future sales expansion and profit growth.

Potential for Business Growth (Image Diagram)

High-value-added services

Consulting and management 

support is expanding, supported 

by high demand from medical 

institutions

Data infrastructure services, etc.

Provision of various systems that 

meet the Dx needs of medical 

institutions is expanding.

Sales for Medical Service Providers as Compared to Last Year

(Unit: Million JPY) 

Unit price

Number of

hospitalsApprox. 3,400 hospitalsApprox. 2%

High-value-added 

services that utilize data

High

Low

Data infrastructure 

services

High-value-added services that 

utilize data have great potential

Data infrastructure services 

are also expanding steadily

FY2024

H1

FY2025

H1

+ 32%
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For Medical Service Providers: Toward the Realization of Smart Clinics

Although the penetration of Smart Clinic remains limited, we are steadily expanding the service in a realistic manner by firs t promoting 

monetization on a service-by-service basis.

01 03 04 05

Initiation

Pre-service

Service

Post-service

Follow-up

Melp 
PHR

Clinic Marketing

Melp Web Inquiry

Online medical 

treatment

Melp ePRO
MEDICALPASS 

appointment

02

Electronic 

medical record

Semi-

self checkout
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For Medical Service Providers: Penetration of Smart Clinics

We provide a wide range of services to approx. 8,000 clinics that serve as touchpoints with patients. Furthermore, expanding the value we offer 

leads to new clinic contracts, creating a virtuous cycle that enables us to continuously expand our user base.

Yearly Sales Trends of Business for Medical Service Providers 

(Clinics)

(Unit: Million JPY) 

Number of User Patients for Web-based Medical Inquiries and 

Appointment Services

(Unit: Million people)

Approx. 3.90

At the end of

September 2023

Approx. 5.20

At the end of

September 2024

Approx. 6.40

At the end of

September 2025

Approx.

 1.6 times

FY2023

H1

FY2024

H1

FY2025

H1

672

1,135

1,368+ 104%
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Section 4
Tele-medicine Business
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レコード

Conducting Tele-medicine by DtoD

Image 

DB
Radiolo

gist DB

1,619 1,210

Tele-medicine Business (Tele-RAD services): Summary 

Largest market 

share of 30% in 

Japan
Matching of diagnostic imaging 

request and contracted radiologists

Radiologists
Contracted medical 

institutions

The number of radiologists is approx. 6,000 while there are 110,000 medical institutions and 150 million diagnostic images ta ken each year in 

Japan. JMDC aims to fill this gap through effective use of resources of radiologists.

Note: Market share is calculated by Doctor Net. The number of contracted medical institutions and radiologists are the total number of institutions and radiologists with which Doctor Net has service contracts.

Source: Ministry of Health, Labour and Welfare "Survey on Medical Facility Dynamics in 2020," List of Radiologists on the website of the Japan Radiological Society.
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Tele-medicine Business: Performance

Quarterly Revenue Trends of Tele-medicine Business

(Unit: Million JPY)

Supported by solid demand for diagnostic imaging services, we are continuing to expand our business scale and maintain high p rofitability.

(Unit: Million JPY)

Quarterly Trends of EBITDA

Full-year EBITDA margin

37%

Full-year EBITDA margin

37%

Full-year EBITDA margin

37% (Plan)

Note: IFRS-based

EBITDA: Operating profit + Depreciation and amortization costs ± Other profits and/or losses, EBITDA margin: EBITDA/Revenue

FY2024FY2023 FY2025 FY2024FY2023 FY2025

1,307

1,433 1,431 1,407
1,500

1,558 1,568
1,490 1,524

1,662

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2

+ 7%

448

566 556
504

532

598 604

500
536

616

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2

+ 3%
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We believe that business performance will continue to expand steadily, supported by continued strong demand.

[Reference] Tele-medicine Business: Accumulation of remote reading service sales

Revenue of Remote Image Interpretation Matching Services (Unit: Million JPY)

Contracted in FY2020

Contracted in FY2016

Contracted in FY2019

Contracted in FY2018

Contracted in FY2017

Contracted in FY2015 or before

Contracted in FY2021

Contracted in FY2022

Contracted in FY2023

Mar. 2018 Mar. 2019Mar. 2016 Mar. 2017 Mar. 2021Mar. 2020 Mar. 2022 Mar. 2023

Note: Revenues in this slide are for JMDC’s management. Doctor-NET has been consolidated since April 2018, but the above figures include Doctor-NET's revenue for the prior periods.

Contracted in FY2024

Mar. 2024 Mar. 2025

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3,000

3,500

4,000

4,500

5,000

5,500
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Section 5
Business Progress
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JMDC's Growth Model

We have grown through a cycle of acquiring the largest amount of data and implementing it in society. As the volume of data increases 

significantly, we will accelerate implementation in society to lead to further business growth.

Social implementation of data

Develop and provide services and solutions 

that utilize data to generate profits/return data 

to users to acquire more data

Achieve the No. 1 data volume

Build a competitive advantage in

the “Winner takes all” data business by 

delivering the No. 1 data volume

Platformization
User growth

Service delivery

Modeling 

analysis

Differentiate 

based on data

Adjacent product 

development

Acquisition of 

new users

Composite

platform

Data collection
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As the portfolio of pharmaceutical companies changes, both Sales & Marketing (S&M) and R&D are undergoing major changes, and the 

services required are also changing.

Changes Associated with Portfolio Shifts in Pharmaceutical Companies

Specialty care and rare disease focusPrimary care focusProduct portfolio

• Services to maximize the volume of promotions 

such as doctor platforms

• Support for large scale operations such as 

CRO

• Services that can approach various stakeholders, 

such as consumer platforms and payer channels

• Services to improve the efficiency and ROI of 

market research, clinical trials, and post-

marketing surveillance using real world data and AI

Required Services

S & M

• Large number of target institutions and patients, 

and high market resolution

• Doctors have greater discretion in treatment 

decisions; approach to doctors is paramount

• Market resolution is low due to limited target 

facilities and patients

• Approaches to various stakeholders, including 

not only doctors but also patients and payers, 

are important for detecting undiagnosed patients 

and selecting treatment strategies

R & D

• Less room for efficiency differentiation due 

to high concentration of blockbuster products, 

large patient population, and standardized trial 

design

• Small sales per product and limited patient 

population require more efficient identification 

of eligible patients and site selection
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Portfolio Shift in Pharmaceutical Companies : Expansion of Orphan Drugs

The shift of pharmaceutical companies' product portfolios to specialty areas including rare diseases is accelerating.

The market for orphan drugs is expected to grow strongly

14
23

11
18

26

49

29 26

38

65

75

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

(As of the end

of September)

Number of items designated as orphan drugs

75

Note: Compiled by the Company based on the "List of Orphan Drugs" (National Institute of Biomedical Innovation, Health and Nutrition)
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Challenges

Service

examples

Efforts to Utilize Real-World Data and Consumer Platforms in the Rare Disease Area

It is necessary to properly evaluate the 

ROI of various measures and operate 

the PDCA cycle, but it is difficult to grasp 

the actual effects

Measure the effectiveness of 

initiatives based on facts using real 

world data, including prescription 

information, and create insights for 

planning the next initiative

Planning and implementation 

of measures
EvaluationUnderstanding of patientsUnderstanding of facilities

It is not known how much market 

potential exists in which facilities, 

including potential undiagnosed patients

Utilizing diverse data and AI to 

support highly accurate market 

potential assessment and target 

facility selection

Diagno

sed

It is necessary to approach not only 

doctors but also various stakeholders 

such as patients and payers, but there is 

no appropriate channel

Support various approaches utilizing 

consumer platforms and payer 

channels

In addition to the unknown area of the 

disease, there are few patients, so the 

pain points of the patients are not known

Patient journey analysis using large, 

long-term traceable claims data 

provides a high-resolution view of 

patient pain points

Undiag

nosed

Health insurance 

unions

Consumer 

platforms 

Local

governments

The need for real-world data, consumer platforms and payer channels is increasing in the rare disease area, where market resolut ion is difficult 

to achieve and commercial models are required.
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An Example of Project Using Payer Data in Clinical Trials

Recommended 

level
Facilities

+++ XXX University Hospital

++ XXX Medical Center

+++ XXX University Hospital

+ XXX Hospital

+ XXX University Hospital

++ XXX Hospital

+++ XXX Hospital

+++ XXX Medical Center

+ XXX Hospital

+ XXX Clinic

Screening facilities with a large number of eligible 

patients to comprehensively determine suitability 

for the study

Clinical trials projects utilizing various accumulated data assets are making steady progress.

Utilize various data such as open data including 

facility standards in addition to claims data

Support for the selection of clinical trial sites

JMDC 

DATA
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Clinical trial Dx using electronic medical record data

Efforts to digitize clinical trial operations using electronic medical record data have already begun at several large hospit als.

Value provided

Management of clinical trial data to date

Check electronic health record 

terminal and post to paper 

worksheet1 (WS)

eWorkSheet

Electronic 

health records
WS

Manual input by visual inspection

Input directly from the 

electronic medical 

record terminal

Automated extraction of 

data from electronic 

health records

eSource EHR

Improvement of 

operational 

efficiency

Improvement of 

data quality

Digitalized trial data management by

Direct input from electronic medical record terminals and automatic 

extraction from entered electronic medical record data

1.Record forms for organizing and recording data and procedures obtained in clinical trials (clinical studies)
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[Reference] Budgets of pharmaceutical companies

Research & development costs are as large a budget as sales & marketing, and we believe that there is much room for expansion  of data-

based services.

R&D expenses are a huge market, along with SG&A expenses

R&D (Research and development expenses)

• Drug discovery costs vary widely by company

• In clinical trials, costs per patient are increasing due to increasing 

complexity of protocols, difficulty in subject recruitment, and 

spread of new modalities.

S&M (Selling, general and administrative expenses)

• Expansion of new investment items such as digital advertising, 

CRM, and omni-channel measures in addition to conventional 

MR personnel expenses and visit activity expenses

20~

25%

25~

30%

20~25%

A few %

20~30%

Others

Operating 

income

Cost of Sales

Note: The above "Breakdown of Cost and Expense Items in Sales of Global Pharmaceutical Companies" was compiled by the Company from the disclosures of top pharmaceutical companies.

Breakdown of Cost and Expense Items in Sales of Global Pharmaceutical Companies
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JPY358 thousand
per capita medical expenditure

JPY250
(0.07% of total financial resources)

Sales per individual

JPY3-4 trillion
Pharmaceutical marketing +

R&D expenses

JPY11 billion
(0.3% of total financial resources)

Sales for pharmaceutical 

companies

Market for services for medical 

institutions

JPY13 billion
(0.6% of total financial resources)

Sales for Medical Service Providers

Current status of JMDC monetization

JPY2-3 trillion

While data is an essential asset in

transforming the situation in

healthcare...

Clinical

Trial Dx

Medical

Institution

Dx

AI Drug

Discovery

Online

Consultation

PHR

Marketing

Automation

…JMDC's penetration is still in its infancy

How Large Social Impacts Are and Where We Are: Expanding Room for Growth

The provision of high value-added services using data is still small compared to the potential. We believe that there is conside rable room for 

future growth.

40
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Potential Sizing of the Market that JMDC could Capture in the Next Few Years

By maximizing the power of data, the scale of monetization is JPY250 billion. We will make every effort to deepen penetration .

For Payers/Individuals

JPY80-100 billion

For Industry

JPY40-50 billion

For Medical Service 

Providers

JPY80-100 billion
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This document is intended to provide corporate and other information concerning JMDC Inc. ("JMDC") and its Group. It is not intended to solicit 

people for acquisition of shares and securities issued by JMDC, either in Japan or any other country.

Forward-looking statements in this document, including the JMDC Group's goals, plans, estimates, and forecasts, merely reflect decisions or ideas 

of the JMDC Group as of the time of writing. The actual results of the Group, including operating results and financial position, may vary greatly 

from the content of this document and assumptions based on the content depending on the economic situation at home and abroad, industrial 

trends, business competition, securing of human resources, technical innovation, and other factors of the business environment.

The information described in this document concerning the industry, market trends, economic situation, etc. was prepared based on the information 

available as of the time of writing and the JMDC Group provides no warranty as to the authenticity, accuracy, reasonableness, and completeness 

of such information. The information regarding other companies, etc., described in this document is quoted from public information or data 

prepared by third parties, and JMDC has not independently verified and does not guarantee the accuracy and appropriateness of such information. 

In addition, this document may describe information based on the JMDC Group's judgment, forecast, or estimation about the industry, market 

trends, economic situations, etc. Such information, however, merely reflects decisions or ideas as of the time of writing and the actual values may 

greatly differ from the information. The information regarding potential profit-earning opportunities for JMDC Group in this document is only an 

indication of the potential (scale) of future profit-earning opportunities that JMDC currently assumes based on certain assumptions, and does not 

represent our forecast, plan, estimate, or target for our performance at a specific point in the future. In addition, actual results may differ materially 

from those described in this document.

Financial data and other indicators of other companies cannot be directly compared with the corresponding indicators of JMDC due to differences 

in accounting standards, calculation methods, etc. Future changes in circumstances may affect the content of this document, however, JMDC 

takes no responsibility for updating or correcting this document. The content of this document is subject to change without prior notice.
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